JAPAN TO FUND DEMINING ACTIVITIES IN MUKUMBURA 

The Embassy of Japan has today extended a grant of USD 864,153 (eight 

hundred and sixty-four thousand, one hundred fifty-three dollars) to an 

international NGO, The Halo Trust, for the implementation of “The Project for 

Mine Clearance in Mashonaland Central Province”. 

The Ambassador of Japan to Zimbabwe, H.E. Mr Yonezo Fukuda, and Mr Tom 

Dibb, Programme Manager of The Halo Trust, signed the contract formalising